



Crane Infrastructure Ltd.,

Mail Id :- craneinfrastructureltd@gmail.com & cil@cranegoup.in
www.cranegroup.in

D.No. 25-18-54
Opp. Crane Betel
Nut Powder Works Office
Main Road, Sampathnagar
GUNTUR - 522 004, A.P.
☎ 0863 - 2223311

CIN NO :- L45209AP2008PLCO59135

To,

Dt: 14.11.2019

The General Manager - Operations,
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited,
PJTowers, Dalal Street,
MUMBAI - 400 001.

Dear Sir,

Sub: Outcome of Board Meeting & Submission of Unaudited Financial results for the Quarter and Half year ended on 30-09-2019 under 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations 2015.

Pursuant to the Listing Agreement with BSE and regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations 2015, we are pleased to inform you that the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company was held on Thursday, 14th November 2019 at 4.00 P.M at Registered Office of the Company at Guntur and approved the unaudited financial results of the company for the quarter and half year ended on 30-09-2019 amongst other matters. Hence we are herewith enclosed the softcopy of the above said unaudited financial statements.

You are requested to please take on record the above said information for your reference.

Yours faithfully,

For Crane Infrastructure Limited.


Kothuri Praveen
(Executive Director)
Din : 07143744



CRANE INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED

D.No. 25-18-54, Opp: Crane Betel Nut Powder Works, Main Road, Sampath Nagar, Guntur - 522 004

Statement of Financial Results for the Quarter and Six Months ended 30-09-2019

Scrip code : 538770

(Rs. In Lacs)

Particulars	Quarter ended				Half Year ended		Year ended
	30-Sep-19		30-Jun-19		30-Sep-18		31-Mar-19
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
1 Income							
1 Revenue from operations	24.98	21.17	19.26	46.15	38.53	77.05	
2 Other income	0.41	1.00	1.80	1.41	3.00	5.90	
3 Total income	25.39	22.17	21.06	47.56	41.53	82.95	
4 Expenses							
(a) Cost of materials consumed	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
(b) Purchases of stock-in-trade	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
(d) Employee benefit expense	1.26	1.26	0.60	2.52	1.20	2.40	
(e) Finance costs	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
(f) Depreciation, depletion and amortisation expense	3.19	3.19	3.27	6.38	6.53	13.07	
(g) Other Expenses	3.99	7.14	4.26	11.13	7.27	13.82	
Total expenses	8.44	11.59	8.13	20.02	15.00	29.29	
5 Total profit before exceptional items and tax (5-4)	16.95	10.58	12.93	27.54	26.52	53.67	
6 Tax expense							
(a) Current tax	3.34	2.04	3.11	5.37	6.42	11.33	
(b) Deferred tax	-	-	-	-	-	-	
7 Net Profit Loss for the period / year from continuing operations (5-6)	13.61	8.55	9.82	22.16	20.10	42.34	
8 Other comprehensive income net of taxes	-	-	-	-	-	-	
9 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (7+8)	13.61	8.55	9.82	22.16	20.10	42.34	
10 Details of equity share capital							
Paid-up equity share capital	724.20	724.20	724.20	724.20	724.20	724.20	
Face value of equity share capital	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	
11 Reserves excluding revaluation reserve	313.19	299.58	268.79	313.19	268.79	291.03	
12 Earnings per share							
i Earnings per equity share for continuing operations							
Basic earnings (loss) per share from continuing operations	0.19	0.12	0.14	0.31	0.28	0.58	
Diluted earnings (loss) per share from continuing operations	0.19	0.12	0.14	0.31	0.28	0.58	



Notes

- 1 The results for the quarter ended September 30, 2019 were recommended by the audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 14-Nov-2019. The above results for the quarter and 6 months ended September, 2019 have been reviewed by the statutory auditors of the company in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. However, the Company's Management has exercised necessary due diligence to ensure that the financial results provide a true and fair view of its affairs.
- 2 This statement has prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable, Beginning April 1, 2017 the company has for the first time adopted Ind AS with a transition date of April 1, 2016.
- 3 The format for un-audited quarterly results as prescribed in SEBI's Circular CIR/CFD/CMD/15/2015 dated: November 30, 2015 has been modified to comply with requirements of SEBI's circular dated July 5, 2016 IND AS and schedule III, (Division II) to the Companies Act, 2013 applicable to companies that are required to comply with IND AS.
- 4 Previous period figures are re-arranged/ re-grouped wherever necessary

Place: Guntur

Date : 14-Nov-2019

By Order of the Board
Praveen.Kothuri
Executive Director



CRANE INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED

D.No. 25-18-54, Opp: Crane Betel Nut Powder Works, Main Road, Sampath Nagar, Guntur - 522 004

Statement of Assets & Liabilities as at 30th September, 2019

(Rs. In Lacs)

Particulars		As at 30th September, 2019	As at 31st March, 2019
	Non-Current Assets		
1	(a) Property, Plant and Equipment	2,322.99	2,338.59
	(b) Capital Workin Progress	370.86	370.86
	(c) Investment Property	0.00	0.00
	(d) Intangible Assets (Goodwill on consolidation)	0.00	0.00
	(e) Intangible Assets under Development	0.00	0.00
	(f) Financial Assets	88.45	112.38
	(g) Deferred Tax Assets (net)	0.00	0.00
	(h) Income Tax Assets (Net)	1.91	1.33
	(i) Other Non-Current Assets	1.63	1.38
	Sub-total Non-Current Assets	2,785.85	2,824.54
2	Current assets		
	(a) Inventories	94.33	94.33
	(b) Financial Assets		
	(i) Investments		
	(ii) Trade Receivables	9.30	7.24
	(iii) Cash and Cash Equivalents	1.00	1.21
	(iv) Other Bank balances	25.68	1.57
	(v) Loans	0.00	0.00
	(vi) Others	0.00	0.00
	(c) Short-Term Loans and Advances	0.00	0.00
	(d) Other Current Assets	0.45	0.45
	Sub-total Current Assets	130.76	104.80
	TOTAL ASSETS	2,916.60	2,929.34
1.	EQUITY AND LIABILITIES		
	EQUITY		
1	(a) Equity Share Capital	724.20	724.20
	(b) Other Equity (Incl. Revaluation Reserve)	2,058.90	2,045.96
	total Equity	2,783.10	2,770.16
	LIABILITIES		
2	Non-Current Liabilities		
	(a) Financial Liabilities		
	(i) Borrowings	101.47	126.57
	(ii) Other financial Liabilities		
	(b) Provisions		
	(c) Other Non-current Liabilities		
	Sub-total Non-Current Liabilities	101.47	126.57
3	Current Liabilities		
	(a) Financial Liabilities		
	(i) Borrowings		
	(ii) Trade Payables		
	(iii) Other financial Liabilities		
	(b) Provisions	1.86	2.42
	(c) Other Current Liabilities	30.17	30.19
	Sub-total Current Liabilities	32.03	32.61
	TOTAL EQUITY & LIABILITIES	2,916.60	2,929.34



